2000 Census data selected
TV INTERFERENCE and SPACING ANALYSIS PROGRAM

Date: 08-22-2009 Time: 12:36:21
Record Selected for Analysis

NEW BSFDTL -20200823ABN YAKIMA WA US

Channel 47 ERP 00005 kW HAAT 00253 m RCAMSL 00619 m

Latitude 046-31-39 Longitude 120 -31-10

Status APP Zone 0O Border Offset

Dir Antenna Make CDB Model 00000000099998 Beam tilt N Ref Azimuth 000
Last update 00000000 Cutoff date 00000000 Docket

Comments

Applicant MAKO COMMUNICATIONS

Cell Size for Service Analysis 1.0 km/side

Distance Increments for Longley-Rice Analysis 1.00 km

Not full service station

Facility meets maximum power limit

Azimuth ERP HAAT  51.0 dBu F(50,90)
(eg) (kw) (m (km)
0.0 5.000 275.5 48.2
45.0 5.000 223.3 45.5
90.0 5.000 195.3 43.9
135.0 5.000 349.9 52.1
180.0 5.000 350.4 52.2
225.0 5.000 309.6 50.0
270.0 5.000 148.3 41.0
315.0 5.000 207.1 446

Contour Overlap to Proposed Station

Contour Overlap Evaluation to Proposed Station Complete

Proposed facility OK to FCC Monitoring Stations
Proposed facility OK toward West Virginia quite zone
Proposed facility OK toward Table Mountian

Proposed facility is within the Canadian coordination distance
Distance to border = 274 _.8km



Proposed facility is beyond the Mexican coordination distance

Proposed station is OK toward AM broadcast stations
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Stations Potentially Affected by Proposed Station

call
K63A0
K33CJ
K33EH
K59EK
KGOEB
K39ES
DK39DM
K39DM
K39DL
K40AE
K34FK
K57AY
K57BA
K43FH
K43GY
K58BL
KDHW-LP
KDHW-LP
K45AC
KUSE-LD
KGW
NEW
K46FL
K46CU
K46KG-D
K46FL
KQUP-LP
KWWO-LP
NEW
K4TAV
NEW
KA7EW
K473J
K4TAV
K47BW
K67GJ
K47CD

K52AK

NEW
KWCC-LP

Call

Start of Interference Analysis

Proposed Station
City/State
YAKIMA WA

City/State
WENATCHEE WA
WASCO/HEPPNER OR
QUINCY WA
THE DALLES OR
YAKIMA WA
HEPPNER, ETC. OR
ELLENSBURG WA
ELLENSBURG WA
MOSES LAKE WA
CASHMERE WA
HOOD RIVER, ETC.
DRYDEN WA
BAKER FLATS AREA WA
HEPPNER, ETC. OR
YAKIMA, ETC. WA
MOSES LAKE, ETC. WA
YAKIMA WA
YAKIMA WA
WENATCHEE WA
SEATTLE WA
PORTLAND OR
MOSES LAKE, ETC. WA
WALLA WALLA WA
HEPPNER, ETC. OR
MADRAS & CULVER OR
WALLA WALLA WA
COEUR D"ALENE
WALLA WALLA WA
BEND OR
COTTAGE GROVE OR
BEND OR
WENATCHEE, ETC. WA
RAINIER OR
COTTAGE GROVE
LEWISTON, ETC.
POINT PULLEY,
ROCKAWAY OR
BEND OR
PRINEVILLE OR
BEND OR
COLLEGE HILL,
WENATCHEE WA

OR

ID

OR
ID
ETC. WA

ETC. OR

Dist(km)

83.
83.
103.
101.

1.
83.
40.
40.
79.
110.
119.
119.
108.
83.

1.
79.

2.

2.
83.
154.
204.
79.
190.
83.
161.
190.
269.
184.
290.
364.
290.
96.
183.
364.
265.
176.
277 .
279.
234.
279.
345.
96.
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BSFDTL

Status
LIC
LIC
LIC
CP
LIC
LIC
APP
CP
LIC
LIC
LIC
CP
CP
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
CP
LIC
CP MOD
LIC
CP
LIC
LIC
CP
CP
LIC
LIC
APP
LIC
APP
LIC
CP MOD
CP
LIC
LIC
LIC
APP
CP
APP
CP
CP

20200823ABN

Application Ref. No.

BLTT -20030605AEC
BLTTL -19980903JE

BLTT -19951215JA

BDISTT -20071120AET
BLTTL -20040616AAS
BLTT -19980803JH

BSTA -20090724AEE
BPTTL -20060127ARI
BLTTL -19980107JB

BLTT -19810408JG

BLTT -19940505JE

BPTT -20060928AJG
BPTT -20060928AI1G
BLTT -19980803JJ

BLTTL -20040615ACA
BLTT -20060428ACH
BLTTA -20090709AJY
BPTTA -20040525ADF
BLTT -199409143D

BMPDTL -20090428AAA
BLCDT -20000314ABB
BDCCDTL -20061030AGL
BLTT -20020211AAA
BLTT -19980803J1

BPDTT -20090615AFC
BDFCDTT -20090728AEN
BLTTL -20051020AED
BLDTL -20090615ADN
BNPTTL -20000830ASA
BLTT -198601131E

BNPTTL -20000830A1W
BLTTL -19960617JC

BMPTT -20070227AEF
BDFCDTT -20081003AEI
BLTTL -198805231H

BLDTT -20090529AMN
BLTT -20030610AAF
BNPTTL -20000807AEH
BDISTT -20061212ABI
BNPTTL -20000810AAY
BDCCDTT -20061027AHF
BDFCDTL -20090610ABL



47 KPOU-LP PORTLAND OR
47 K57HB SEATTLE WA
47 KCST-LP HOQUIAM WA

47 K54DU RICHLAND WA
48 KING-DT SEATTLE WA

48 K48Dz HERMISTON OR
48 K48Dz HERMISTON OR

48 KING-DT SEATTLE WA
48 K48BY QUINCY WA
48 KPDX-DT VANCOUVER WA

49 K56EG YAKIMA, ETC. WA

50 K50CE HOOD RIVER OR

50 K50BO QUINCY WA

50 K50CE HOOD RIVER OR

51 K51BD ELLENSBURG WA

51 K51BD ELLENSBURG WA

51 K51EH THE DALLES OR

51 K58DL YAKIMA-TOPPENISH WA
51 K51DR WENATCHEE WA

51 K51AE MONITOR, ETC. WA

54 K54DU RICHLAND WA

54 K54DX ELLENSBURG-KITTITAS WA
55 K55BN MONITOR, ETC. WA

55 K55F0 EAST WENATCHEE WA

204.
185.
282.
97.
185.
112.
112.
185.
103.
205.

1.
119.
103.
119.
40.
42 .
101.

4.
90.
110.
97.
40.
110.
90.
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

Analysis of current record
Channel Call
32 K63A0

City/State
WENATCHEE WA

Application Ref. No.
BLTT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State
32  KLEW-DT LEWISTON ID
32  KWPX-DT BELLEVUE WA

32 K321G-D ELLENSBURG, ETC. WA

32 KKFQ-LD YAKIMA WA
33 KWPX-DT BELLEVUE WA
33 KIMA-DT YAKIMA WA
47 KWCC-LP WENATCHEE WA
47 NEW YAKIMA WA

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

Dist(km)
267.
120.
43.
82.
120.
82.
17.
83.

ANODMOFRWEF
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BLTTL -20060809ABC
BPTTL -20020807AAR
BLTTL -20090330A1Y
BDISDTL -20081209AAF
BLCDT -19981026KE
BLTTL -19980814JD
BDFCDTL -20090806AAD
BPCDT -20080617AED
BLTT -198709291D
BLCDT -20050701AAW
BLTTL -20040616AAK
BPTT -20070822AAV
BLTT -198709291C
BLTT -198806031K
BLTT -19900327JE
BMIPTT -20000831CMJ
BLTTL -19931014JG
BMPTTL -20080411AEG
BLTT -19940228JE
BLTT -197808091A
BLTTL -19981021JD
BLTTL -19940311I1E
BLTT -197808091C
BLTT -198912051E
-20030605AEC

Status Application Ref. No.

CP
LIC
LIC

BPCDT
BLCDT
BLDTT

CP MOD BMPDTL
CP MOD BMPCDT
CP MOD BMPCDT

cP
APP

BDFCDTL
BSFDTL

-19991021ACJ
-20060405ACG
-20090506ACO
-20070625ADS
-20080620AJH
-20080617ADD
-20090610ABL
-20200823ABN
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

Analysis of current record

2



Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
33 K33CJ WASCO/HEPPNER OR BLTTL -19980903JE

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
26  KNDU-DT RICHLAND WA 115.8 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080624AA0
33 KRCW-DT SALEM OR 171.8 LIC BMLCDT -20070123ABS
33 KRCW-TV SALEM OR 171.8 CP BPCDT -20080619AKY
33 K33EH QUINCY WA 180.5 LIC BLTT -19951215JA
33  KWPX-DT BELLEVUE WA 219.8 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080620AJH
33  K33EJ WALLA WALLA WA 186.0 LIC BLTTA -20090504ABM
33  K33EJ WALLA WALLA WA 186.0 CP BPTTA -20090604ABY
33  KIMA-DT YAKIMA WA 83.6 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080617ADD
47  NEW YAKIMA WA 83.0 APP BSFDTL -20200823ABN

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 3

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
33 K33EH QUINCY WA BLTT -19951215JA

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
26  KNDU-DT RICHLAND WA 144.6 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080624AA0
33  K33CJ WASCO/HEPPNER OR 180.5 LIC BLTTL -19980903JE
33 KRCW-DT SALEM OR 301.2 LIC BMLCDT -20070123ABS
33  KRCW-TV SALEM OR 301.2 CP BPCDT -20080619AKY
33  KWPX-DT BELLEVUE WA 164.4 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080620AJH
33  K33EJ WALLA WALLA WA 193.7 LIC BLTTA -20090504ABM
33  K33EJ WALLA WALLA WA 193.7 CP BPTTA -20090604ABY
33 KIMA-DT YAKIMA WA 102.8 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080617ADD
34  K34EM WENATCHEE WA 31.3 CP BDFCDTT  -20060329AES
48  K48BY QUINCY WA 0.0 LIC BLTT -198709291D
47  NEW YAKIMA WA 103.7 APP BSFDTL -20200823ABN

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

B R R R R R R R R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 4

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
39 K59EK THE DALLES OR BDISTT -20071120AET



Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
38 K53EI HOOD RIVER OR 36.0 CP BDFCDTL  -20090630AFI
39 KOAC-DT CORVALLIS OR 206.8 LIC BLEDT -20030227AAX
39 K39FU YAKIMA WA 103.0 CP BDFCDTL  -20080709AKQ
39 K39ES HEPPNER, ETC. OR 44.2 LIC BLTT -19980803JH
39 KFXO-LP BEND OR 168.7 LIC BLTTL -19931014JH
39 KIRO-DT SEATTLE WA 233.6 LIC BLCDT -20050510ADA
39 KIRO-DT SEATTLE WA 233.6 APP BPCDT -20080619AAP
40  KOIN-DT PORTLAND OR 127.6 LIC BLCDT -20050613ABB
43  KATU-DT PORTLAND OR 127.6 LIC BLCDT -20050407KXN
46  KGWw PORTLAND OR 128.5 LIC BLCDT -20000314ABB
47  NEW YAKIMA WA 101.6 APP BSFDTL -20200823ABN

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 5

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
39 K60EB YAKIMA WA BLTTL -20040616AAS

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
38 KTNW-DT RICHLAND WA 115.3 LIC BLEDT -20030429AAW
38  KTNW RICHLAND WA 115.3 CP BPEDT -20090312AAB
39  K59EK THE DALLES OR 103.0 CP BDISTT -20071120AET
39 KOAC-DT CORVALLIS OR 301.5 LIC BLEDT -20030227AAX
39 K39ES HEPPNER, ETC. OR 83.6 LIC BLTT -19980803JH
39 KIRO-DT SEATTLE WA 186.5 LIC BLCDT -20050510ADA
39 KIRO-DT SEATTLE WA 186.5 APP BPCDT -20080619AAP
39  K39DM ELLENSBURG WA 39.9 CP BPTTL -20060127ARI
39 K39DL MOSES LAKE WA 77.7 CP BDFCDTL  -20090810ACW
47  NEW YAKIMA WA 1.9 APP BSFDTL -20200823ABN

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 6

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
39 K39ES HEPPNER, ETC. OR BLTT -19980803JH

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan  Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
38  KTNW-DT RICHLAND WA 115.9 LIC BLEDT -20030429AAW



38 KTNW RICHLAND WA 115.9 CP BPEDT -20090312AAB
39 K59EK THE DALLES OR 44.2 CP BDISTT -20071120AET
39 KOAC-DT CORVALLIS OR 247.8 LIC BLEDT -20030227AAX
39 K39FU YAKIMA WA 83.6 CP BDFCDTL -20080709AKQ
39 KIRO-DT SEATTLE WA 247.4 LIC BLCDT -20050510ADA
39 KIRO-DT SEATTLE WA 247.4 APP BPCDT -20080619AAP
39 K39DM ELLENSBURG WA 123.5 CP BPTTL -20060127ARI
39 K39DL MOSES LAKE WA 137.3 CP BDFCDTL -20090810ACW
47 NEW YAKIMA WA 83.0 APP BSFDTL -20200823ABN

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 7

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
39 DK39DM ELLENSBURG WA BSTA -20090724AEE

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
32  KWPX-DT BELLEVUE WA 133.8 LIC BLCDT -20060405ACG
38 K38KL-D ELLENSBURG WA 0.3 LIC BLDTT -20090506ACK
38 KTNW-DT RICHLAND WA 133.4 LIC BLEDT -20030429AAW
38  KTNW RICHLAND WA 133.4 CP BPEDT -20090312AAB
39 KOAC-DT CORVALLIS OR 332.6 LIC BLEDT -20030227AAX
39 K39FU YAKIMA WA 39.9 CP BDFCDTL  -20080709AKQ
39 KIRO-DT SEATTLE WA 166.2 LIC BLCDT -20050510ADA
39 KIRO-DT SEATTLE WA 166.2 APP BPCDT -20080619AAP
39 K39DL MOSES LAKE WA 68.0 CP BDFCDTL  -20090810ACW
42  KWDK-DT TACOMA WA 133.9 LIC BLEDT -20050421AAE
53  NEW SEATTLE WA 133.9 ADD BPRM -20000717ACE
54  K54DX ELLENSBURG-KITTITAS WA 0.3 LIC BLTTL -199403111E
47  NEW YAKIMA WA 40.7 APP BSFDTL -20200823ABN

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 8

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
39 K39DM ELLENSBURG WA BPTTL -20060127ARI

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan  Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
32  KWPX-DT BELLEVUE WA 133.8 LIC BLCDT -20060405ACG
38 K38KL-D ELLENSBURG WA 0.3 LIC BLDTT -20090506ACK

38 KTNW-DT RICHLAND WA 133.4 LIC BLEDT —-20030429AAW



38 KTNW RICHLAND WA 133.4 CP BPEDT -20090312AAB
38 K69BF STEMILT, ETC. WA 42.8 LIC BLTT -20080804ADO
38 K69BF STEMILT, ETC. WA 42.8 APP BPTT -20080821ADD
39 K59EK THE DALLES OR 140.7 CP BDISTT -20071120AET
39 KOAC-DT CORVALLIS OR 332.6 LIC BLEDT -20030227AAX
39 K39FU YAKIMA WA 39.9 CP BDFCDTL -20080709AKQ
39 K39ES HEPPNER, ETC. OR 123.5 LIC BLTT -19980803JH

39 KIRO-DT SEATTLE WA 166.2 LIC BLCDT -20050510ADA
39 KIRO-DT SEATTLE WA 166.2 APP BPCDT -20080619AAP
39 K39DL MOSES LAKE WA 68.0 CP BDFCDTL -20090810ACW
42 KWDK-DT TACOMA WA 133.9 LIC BLEDT -20050421AAE
53 NEW SEATTLE WA 133.9 ADD BPRM -20000717ACE
54 K54DX ELLENSBURG-KITTITAS WA 0.3 LIC BLTTL -19940311I1E

47 NEW YAKIMA WA 40.7 APP BSFDTL -20200823ABN

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 9

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
39 K39DL MOSES LAKE WA BLTTL -19980107JB

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
38  KTNW-DT RICHLAND WA 84.8 LIC BLEDT -20030429AAW
38  KTNW RICHLAND WA 84.8 CP BPEDT -20090312AAB
39 KOAC-DT CORVALLIS OR 375.6 LIC BLEDT -20030227AAX
39 K39FU YAKIMA WA 77.6 CP BDFCDTL  -20080709AKQ
39 KIRO-DT SEATTLE WA 230.3 LIC BLCDT -20050510ADA
39 KIRO-DT SEATTLE WA 230.3 APP BPCDT -20080619AAP
39  K39DM ELLENSBURG WA 68.0 CP BPTTL -20060127ARI
47  NEW YAKIMA WA 79.6 APP BSFDTL -20200823ABN

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 10

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
40 K40AE CASHMERE WA BLTT -19810408JG

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan  Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
32  KWPX-DT BELLEVUE WA 108.3 LIC BLCDT -20060405ACG
33 KWPX-DT BELLEVUE WA 108.4 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080620AJH

33 KIMA-DT YAKIMA WA 110.3 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080617ADD



36 KSTW-DT TACOMA WA 134.0 LIC BLCDT -20050509ABV
38 KOMO-DT SEATTLE WA 137.5 LIC BLCDT -19991221AAQ
38 KOMO-DT SEATTLE WA 137.5 APP BPCDT -20080620AHD
38 KOMO-DT SEATTLE WA 137.5 CP BPCDT -20090527AAF
40 KOIN-DT PORTLAND OR 279.9 LIC BLCDT -20050613ABB
42 KWDK-DT TACOMA WA 108.4 LIC BLEDT -20050421AAE
44 KHCV-DT SEATTLE WA 108.4 CP BPCDT -20080609AAG
48 KING-DT SEATTLE WA 137.3 LIC BLCDT -19981026KE

48 KING-DT SEATTLE WA 137.3 CP BPCDT -20080617AED
55 K55BN MONITOR, ETC. WA 6.5 LIC BLTT -197808091C

47 NEW YAKIMA WA 110.9 APP BSFDTL -20200823ABN

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 11

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
40 K34FK HOOD RIVER, ETC. OR BLTT -19940505JE

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
33  KRCW-DT SALEM OR 93.1 LIC BMLCDT -20070123ABS
33 KRCW-TV SALEM OR 93.1 CP BPCDT -20080619AKY
33  KIMA-DT YAKIMA WA 120.3 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080617ADD
40  KA40EG TILLAMOOK OR 179.3 LIC BLTT -19960130JA
40  KOIN-DT PORTLAND OR 93.1 LIC BLCDT -20050613ABB
43  KATU-DT PORTLAND OR 93.1 LIC BLCDT -20050407KXN
48  KPDX-DT VANCOUVER WA 94.3 LIC BLCDT -20050701AAW
47  NEW YAKIMA WA 119.3 APP BSFDTL -20200823ABN

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 12

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
43 K57AY DRYDEN WA BPTT -20060928AJG

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
35 KVOS-DT BELLINGHAM WA 125.0 APP BMPCDT -20080620AGP
36  KSTW-DT TACOMA WA 134.9 LIC BLCDT -20050509ABV
39 KIRO-DT SEATTLE WA 138.5 LIC BLCDT -20050510ADA

39 KIRO-DT SEATTLE WA 138.5 APP BPCDT -20080619AAP



41 KCTS-DT SEATTLE WA 134.9 LIC BLEDT -19990415KH

42 KWDK-DT TACOMA WA 110.1 LIC BLEDT -20050421AAE
42 K53DN EAST WENATCHEE, ECT WA 36.9 CP BDFCDTL -20090610ABR
43 K141F SPOKANE WA 240.7 LIC BLTT -20051206ADC
43 NEW BELLINGHAM WA 186.1 CP BNPTTL -20000831CLI
43 K57BA BAKER FLATS AREA WA 18.4 CP BPTT -20060928AIG
43 K43FH HEPPNER, ETC. OR 202.2 LIC BLTT -19980803JJ

43 K43GY YAKIMA, ETC. WA 118.7 LIC BLTTL -20040615ACA
43 KATU-DT PORTLAND OR 287.3 LIC BLCDT -20050407KXN
43 KGPX SPOKANE WA 240.6 APP BPRM -20040322AHM
43 K58BL MOSES LAKE, ETC. WA 113.7 LIC BLTT -20060428ACH
44 KHCV-DT SEATTLE WA 110.1 CP BPCDT -20080609AAG
50 KUNS-DT BELLEVUE WA 138.2 APP BPCDT -20080620AGX
50 KWOG-DT BELLEVUE WA 110.0 LIC BLCDT -20060707ACF
47 NEW YAKIMA WA 119.2 APP BSFDTL -20200823ABN

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 13

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
43 K57BA BAKER FLATS AREA WA BPTT -20060928A1G

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
35  KVOS-DT BELLINGHAM WA 143.1 APP BMPCDT -20080620AGP
42  KWDK-DT TACOMA WA 123.7 LIC BLEDT -20050421AAE
42  K53DN EAST WENATCHEE, ECT WA 20.0 CP BDFCDTL  -20090610ABR
43  K57AY DRYDEN WA 18.4 CP BPTT -20060928AJG
43  K141IF SPOKANE WA 227.0 LIC BLTT -20051206ADC
43  NEW BELLINGHAM WA 204.5 CP BNPTTL -20000831CL1
43  K43FH HEPPNER, ETC. OR 191.2 LIC BLTT -19980803JJ
43  KA43GY YAKIMA, ETC. WA 107.6 LIC BLTTL -20040615ACA
43  KATU-DT PORTLAND OR 287.0 LIC BLCDT —-20050407KXN
43  KGPX SPOKANE WA 227.1 APP BPRM -20040322AHM
43  K58BL MOSES LAKE, ETC. WA 95.7 LIC BLTT -20060428ACH
44  KHCV-DT SEATTLE WA 123.7 CP BPCDT -20080609AAG
50 KWOG-DT BELLEVUE WA 123.7 LIC BLCDT -20060707ACF
47  NEW YAKIMA WA 108.4 APP BSFDTL -20200823ABN

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 14

Analysis of current record



Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
43 K43FH HEPPNER, ETC. OR BLTT -19980803JJ

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
43  K57AY DRYDEN WA 202.2 CP BPTT -20060928AJG
43  K43GY YAKIMA, ETC. WA 83.6 LIC BLTTL -20040615ACA
43  KATU-DT PORTLAND OR 171.8 LIC BLCDT -20050407KXN
43  KGPX SPOKANE WA 320.2 APP BPRM -20040322AHM
44  KVEW-DT KENNEWICK WA 115.6 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080618ACS
47  NEW YAKIMA WA 83.0 APP BSFDTL -20200823ABN

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 15

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
43 K43GY YAKIMA, ETC. WA BLTTL -20040615ACA

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
43  K57AY DRYDEN WA 118.7 CP BPTT -20060928AJG
43  K57BA BAKER FLATS AREA WA 107.6 CP BPTT -20060928A1G
43  K43FH HEPPNER, ETC. OR 83.6 LIC BLTT -19980803JJ
43  KATU-DT PORTLAND OR 206.3 LIC BLCDT -20050407KXN
43  KGPX SPOKANE WA 269.6 APP BPRM -20040322AHM
43  K58BL MOSES LAKE, ETC. WA 77.8 LIC BLTT -20060428ACH
44  KVEW-DT KENNEWICK WA 115.0 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080618ACS
47  NEW YAKIMA WA 1.9 APP BSFDTL -20200823ABN

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 16

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
43 K58BL MOSES LAKE, ETC. WA BLTT -20060428ACH

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
43  K57AY DRYDEN WA 113.7 CP BPTT -20060928AJG
43  K57BA BAKER FLATS AREA WA 95.7 CP BPTT -20060928A1G
43  KA43GY YAKIMA, ETC. WA 77.8 LIC BLTTL -20040615ACA
43 KATU-DT PORTLAND OR 283.5 LIC BLCDT -20050407KXN

43 KGPX SPOKANE WA 192.1 APP BPRM -20040322AHM



44 KVEW-DT KENNEWICK WA 84.6 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080618ACS
47 NEW YAKIMA WA 79.7 APP BSFDTL -20200823ABN

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 17

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
45 KDHW-LP YAKIMA WA BLTTA -20090709AJY

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
38  KTNW-DT RICHLAND WA 115.1 LIC BLEDT -20030429AAW
38  KTNW RICHLAND WA 115.1 CP BPEDT -20090312AAB
44  KVEW-DT KENNEWICK WA 114.8 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080618ACS
45  KCDT-DT COEUR D"ALENE ID 314.1 CP BPEDT —-20080620AGN
45  KCDT-DT COEUR D"ALENE ID 314.1 LIC BLEDT -20030807AAT
45  KNMT-DT PORTLAND OR 206.6 LIC BLCDT -20060619AAM
45  K45AC WENATCHEE WA 82.6 LIC BLTT -19940914JD
47  NEW YAKIMA WA 2.2 APP BSFDTL -20200823ABN

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 18

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
45 KDHW-LP YAKIMA WA BPTTA -20040525ADF

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
38 KTNW-DT RICHLAND WA 115.1 LIC BLEDT -20030429AAW
38  KTNW RICHLAND WA 115.1 CP BPEDT -20090312AAB
44  KVEW-DT KENNEWICK WA 114.8 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080618ACS
45  KCDT-DT COEUR D"ALENE ID 314.1 CP BPEDT -20080620AGN
45  KCDT-DT COEUR D*ALENE ID 314.1 LIC BLEDT -20030807AAT
45  KNMT-DT PORTLAND OR 206.6 LIC BLCDT -20060619AAM
45  KA45AC WENATCHEE WA 82.6 LIC BLTT -19940914JD
47  NEW YAKIMA WA 2.2 APP BSFDTL -20200823ABN

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 19



Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
45 K45AC WENATCHEE WA BLTT -19940914JD

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
42  KWDK-DT TACOMA WA 120.4 LIC BLEDT -20050421AAE
44  KHCV-DT SEATTLE WA 120.4 CP BPCDT -20080609AAG
45  KCDT-DT COEUR D*ALENE 1D 280.6 CP BPEDT -20080620AGN
45  KDHW-LP YAKIMA WA 82.6 LIC BLTTA -20090709AJY
45  KDHW-LP YAKIMA WA 82.6 CP BPTTA -20040525ADF
45  KCDT-DT COEUR D"ALENE ID 280.6 LIC BLEDT -20030807AAT
45  KNMT-DT PORTLAND OR 264.6 LIC BLCDT -20060619AAM
53  NEW SEATTLE WA 120.4 ADD BPRM -20000717ACE
47  NEW YAKIMA WA 83.4 APP BSFDTL -20200823ABN

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 20

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
46 KUSE-LD SEATTLE WA BMPDTL -20090428AAA

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
38 KOMO-DT SEATTLE WA 32.1 LIC BLCDT -19991221AAQ
38 KOMO-DT SEATTLE WA 32.1 APP BPCDT -20080620AHD
38 KOMO-DT SEATTLE WA 32.1 CP BPCDT -20090527AAF
39 KIRO-DT SEATTLE WA 32.4 LIC BLCDT -20050510ADA
39 KIRO-DT SEATTLE WA 32.4 APP BPCDT -20080619AAP
44  KHCV-DT SEATTLE WA 0.0 CP BPCDT -20080609AAG
46  KGW PORTLAND OR 228.2 LIC BLCDT -20000314ABB
46  NEW MOSES LAKE, ETC. WA 198.1 CP BDCCDTL  -20061030AGL
46  K46KG-D MADRAS & CULVER OR 242.2 CP BPDTT -20090615AFC
47  K57HB SEATTLE WA 31.9 APP BPTTL -20020807AAR
48  KING-DT SEATTLE WA 31.9 LIC BLCDT -19981026KE
48  KING-DT SEATTLE WA 31.9 CP BPCDT -20080617AED
50 KUNS-DT BELLEVUE WA 32.1 APP BPCDT -20080620AGX
50 KWOG-DT BELLEVUE WA 0.0 LIC BLCDT -20060707ACF
53  NEW SEATTLE WA 0.0 ADD BPRM -20000717ACE
47  NEW YAKIMA WA 154.4 APP BSFDTL -20200823ABN

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 21



Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
46 KGW PORTLAND OR BLCDT -20000314ABB

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
45  KNMT-DT PORTLAND OR 1.2 LIC BLCDT -20060619AAM
47  NEW YAKIMA WA 204.9 APP BSFDTL -20200823ABN

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 22

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
46 NEW MOSES LAKE, ETC. WA BDCCDTL  -20061030AGL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan  Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
38  KTNW-DT RICHLAND WA 84.8 LIC BLEDT -20030429AAW
38  KTNW RICHLAND WA 84.8 CP BPEDT -20090312AAB
44  KVEW-DT KENNEWICK WA 84.6 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080618ACS
46  K46HX GRANGEVILLE 1D 250.6 CP BDFCDTT  -20071221ADE
46  KGW PORTLAND OR 283.9 LIC BLCDT -20000314ABB
46  K46KG-D MADRAS & CULVER OR 233.4 CP BPDTT -20090615AFC
46  K46FL WALLA WALLA WA 147.1 CP BDFCDTT  -20090728AEN
47  NEW YAKIMA WA 79.7 APP BSFDTL -20200823ABN

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 23

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
46 K46FL WALLA WALLA WA BLTT -20020211AAA

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
38  KTNW-DT RICHLAND WA 73.5 LIC BLEDT -20030429AAW
38  KTNW RICHLAND WA 73.5 CP BPEDT -20090312AAB
44  KVEW-DT KENNEWICK WA 73.8 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080618ACS
46  NEW-DT  KALISPELL MT 382.3 APP BNPEDT -20060810ABD
46  K46HX GRANGEVILLE 1D 141.2 CP BDFCDTT  -20071221ADE
46  K46AM BAKER, ETC. OR 141.1 LIC BLTT -19810121LB
46  NEW KALISPELL MT 382.3 LIC BPRM -20040325AHW
46  NEW KALISPELL MT 382.3 APP BNPEDT -20060809AJQ
46  KGW PORTLAND OR 350.0 LIC BLCDT -20000314ABB



46 NEW MOSES LAKE, ETC. WA 147.1 CP BDCCDTL -20061030AGL

46 K46CU HEPPNER, ETC. OR 177.9 LIC BLTT -19980803J1
47 KWWO-LP  WALLA WALLA WA 9.2 LIC BLDTL -20090615ADN
47 NEW YAKIMA WA 190.3 APP BSFDTL -20200823ABN

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 24

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
46 K46CU HEPPNER, ETC. OR BLTT -19980803J1

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
38 KTNW-DT RICHLAND WA 115.9 LIC BLEDT -20030429AAW
38  KTNW RICHLAND WA 115.9 CP BPEDT -20090312AAB
44  KVEW-DT KENNEWICK WA 115.6 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080618ACS
46  KGW PORTLAND OR 172.7 LIC BLCDT -20000314ABB
46  K46KG-D MADRAS & CULVER OR 103.0 CP BPDTT -20090615AFC
47  NEW YAKIMA WA 83.0 APP BSFDTL -20200823ABN

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 25

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
46 K46KG-D MADRAS & CULVER OR BPDTT -20090615AFC

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
39 KOAC-DT CORVALLIS OR 144.8 LIC BLEDT -20030227AAX
43  KATU-DT PORTLAND OR 82.2 LIC BLCDT -20050407KXN
45  KNMT-DT PORTLAND OR 82.2 LIC BLCDT -20060619AAM
46  K46AK PRINEVILLE, ETC. OR 116.0 LIC BLTT -19931105J1
46  KGW PORTLAND OR 83.3 LIC BLCDT -20000314ABB
46  K46CU HEPPNER, ETC. OR 103.0 LIC BLTT -19980803J1
48  KPDX-DT VANCOUVER WA 83.8 LIC BLCDT -20050701AAW
47  NEW YAKIMA WA 161.7 APP BSFDTL -20200823ABN

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 26

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
46 K46FL WALLA WALLA WA BDFCDTT  -20090728AEN

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan  Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
38  KTNW-DT RICHLAND WA 73.5 LIC BLEDT -20030429AAW
38  KTNW RICHLAND WA 73.5 CP BPEDT -20090312AAB
44  KVEW-DT KENNEWICK WA 73.8 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080618ACS
46  NEW-DT  KALISPELL MT 382.3 APP BNPEDT -20060810ABD
46  K46HX GRANGEVILLE 1D 141.2 CP BDFCDTT  -20071221ADE
46  K46AM BAKER, ETC. OR 141.1 LIC BLTT -19810121LB
46  NEW KALISPELL MT 382.3 LIC BPRM -20040325AHW
46  NEW KALISPELL MT 382.3 APP BNPEDT -20060809AJQ
46  KGW PORTLAND OR 350.0 LIC BLCDT -20000314ABB
46  NEW MOSES LAKE, ETC. WA 147.1 CP BDCCDTL  -20061030AGL
47  KWWO-LP WALLA WALLA WA 9.2 LIC BLDTL -20090615ADN
47  NEW YAKIMA WA 190.3 APP BSFDTL -20200823ABN

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 27

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
47 KQUP-LP COEUR D"ALENE 1D BLTTL -20051020AED

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
43  KGPX SPOKANE WA 2.5 APP BPRM -20040322AHM
45  KCDT-DT COEUR D*ALENE 1D 47.3 CP BPEDT -20080620AGN
45  KCDT-DT COEUR D*ALENE 1D 47.3 LIC BLEDT -20030807AAT
47  NEW KALISPELL MT 226.1 APP BNPTTL -20000829A1X
47  K47BW LEWISTON, ETC. ID 129.6 LIC BLTTL -198805231H
51  NEW MEDICAL LAKE WA 2.7 CP BNPCDT -20060424ADL
51  NEW MEDICAL LAKE WA 27.3 LIC BPRM -20040510AClI
47  NEW YAKIMA WA 269.3 APP BSFDTL -20200823ABN

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 28

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.



47 KWWO-LP WALLA WALLA WA BLDTL -20090615ADN

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan  Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
44  KVEW-DT KENNEWICK WA 68.1 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080618ACS
46  K46FL WALLA WALLA WA 9.2 CP BDFCDTT  -20090728AEN
47  KA7BW LEWISTON, ETC. ID 125.1 LIC BLTTL -198805231H
47  K54DU RICHLAND WA 88.2 APP BDISDTL  -20081209AAF
47  NEW YAKIMA WA 184.4 APP BSFDTL -20200823ABN

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 29

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
47 NEW BEND OR BNPTTL -20000830ASA

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan  Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
44  KEZI-TV EUGENE OR 133.9 LIC BPRM -20000925APP
44  KEZI-DT EUGENE OR 133.9 LIC BLCDT -20070315ABI
47 KLAMATH FALLS OR 158.0 APP BNPTTL -20000802ADV
47  NEW BEND OR 0.0 APP BNPTTL -20000830A1W
47 BEND OR 10.7 APP BNPTTL -20000807AEH
47  K52AK PRINEVILLE OR 59.1 CP BDISTT -20061212ABI
47 BEND OR 10.7 APP BNPTTL -20000810AAY
47  KPOU-LP PORTLAND OR 204.0 LIC BLTTL -20060809ABC
51  KOHD-DT BEND OR 10.7 LIC BLCDT -20060915A0Z
47  NEW YAKIMA WA 290.0 APP BSFDTL -20200823ABN

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 30

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
47 K47AV COTTAGE GROVE OR BLTT -198601131E

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan  Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
39  KOAC-DT CORVALLIS OR 97.7 LIC BLEDT -20030227AAX
44  KEZI-TV EUGENE OR 37.8 LIC BPRM -20000925APP
44  KEZI-DT EUGENE OR 37.8 LIC BLCDT -20070315ABI
45  KMTX-DT ROSEBURG OR 68.6 LIC BLCDT -20030618ABF
46  K58CT COTTAGE GROVE OR 0.1 LIC BLDTT -20090330AAN
46  K58CT COTTAGE GROVE OR 0.0 CP BDISTT -20051122AGB
47 KLAMATH FALLS OR 163.9 APP BNPTTL -20000802ADV



47 BEND OR 140.8 APP BNPTTL -20000807AEH
47 K52AK PRINEVILLE OR 182.2 CP BDISTT -20061212ABI
47 BEND OR 141.1 APP BNPTTL -20000810AAY
47 NEW COLLEGE HILL, ETC. OR 25.4 CP BDCCDTT -20061027AHF
47 KPOU-LP PORTLAND OR 195.2 LIC BLTTL -20060809ABC
47 K47Gl GRANTS PASS OR 156.2 LIC BLTTA -20090318AEJ
47 K47HT ROSEBURG OR 69.5 LIC BLTTL -20030129ALF
47 K47GlI GRANTS PASS OR 156.2 APP BDFCDTA -20060728ABI
48 K60DO COTTAGE GROVE OR 0.1 LIC BLDTT -20090330AA0
48 K60DO COTTAGE GROVE OR 0.0 CP BDISTT -20051122AGZ
51 KOHD-DT BEND OR 140.9 LIC BLCDT -20060915A0Z
47 NEW YAKIMA WA 364.0 APP BSFDTL -20200823ABN

Proposal causes no interference

HHH R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 31

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
47 NEW BEND OR BNPTTL -20000830A1W

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
44  KEZI-TV EUGENE OR 133.9 LIC BPRM -20000925APP
44  KEZI-DT EUGENE OR 133.9 LIC BLCDT -20070315ABl1
47 KLAMATH FALLS OR 158.0 APP BNPTTL -20000802ADV
47  NEW BEND OR 0.0 APP BNPTTL -20000830ASA
47 BEND OR 10.7 APP BNPTTL -20000807AEH
47  K52AK PRINEVILLE OR 59.1 CP BDISTT -20061212ABI
47 BEND OR 10.7 APP BNPTTL -20000810AAY
47  KPOU-LP PORTLAND OR 204.0 LIC BLTTL -20060809ABC
51  KOHD-DT BEND OR 10.7 LIC BLCDT -20060915A0Z
47  NEW YAKIMA WA 290.0 APP BSFDTL -20200823ABN

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 32

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
47 K47EW WENATCHEE, ETC. WA BLTTL -19960617JC

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
44  KHCV-DT SEATTLE WA 131.9 CP BPCDT -20080609AAG
47  K57HB SEATTLE WA 162.2 APP BPTTL -20020807AAR
47  K54DU RICHLAND WA 143.5 APP BDISDTL  -20081209AAF
50 KWOG-DT BELLEVUE WA 131.9 LIC BLCDT -20060707ACF

47 NEW YAKIMA WA 96.2 APP BSFDTL -20200823ABN



Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 33

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
47 K473J RAINIER OR BMPTT -20070227AEF

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan  Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
40  KOIN-DT PORTLAND OR 72.5 LIC BLCDT -20050613ABB
43  KATU-DT PORTLAND OR 72.5 LIC BLCDT -20050407KXN
45  KNMT-DT PORTLAND OR 72.5 LIC BLCDT -20060619AAM
46  KGW PORTLAND OR 71.6 LIC BLCDT -20000314ABB
47  KPOU-LP PORTLAND OR 71.9 LIC BLTTL -20060809ABC
47  K57HB SEATTLE WA 167.7 APP BPTTL -20020807AAR
48  KPDX-DT VANCOUVER WA 71.6 LIC BLCDT -20050701AAW
47  NEW YAKIMA WA 183.5 APP BSFDTL -20200823ABN

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 34

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
47 K47Av COTTAGE GROVE OR BDFCDTT  -20081003AEI

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
39 KOAC-DT CORVALLIS OR 97.6 LIC BLEDT -20030227AAX
44  KEZI-TV EUGENE OR 37.7 LIC BPRM -20000925APP
44  KEZI-DT EUGENE OR 37.7 LIC BLCDT -20070315ABl1
45  KMTX-DT ROSEBURG OR 68.7 LIC BLCDT -20030618ABF
46  K58CT COTTAGE GROVE OR 0.0 LIC BLDTT —-20090330AAN
46  K58CT COTTAGE GROVE OR 0.1 CP BDISTT -20051122AGB
47 BEND OR 140.8 APP BNPTTL -20000807AEH
47  K52AK PRINEVILLE OR 182.1 CP BDISTT -20061212ABI1
47  NEW COLLEGE HILL, ETC. OR 25.3 CP BDCCDTT  -20061027AHF
47  KATHT ROSEBURG OR 69.6 LIC BLTTL -20030129ALF
47  K47GI GRANTS PASS OR 156.3 APP BDFCDTA  -20060728ABI
48  K60DO COTTAGE GROVE OR 0.0 LIC BLDTT -20090330AA0
48  K60DO COTTAGE GROVE OR 0.1 CP BDISTT -20051122AGZ
51 KOHD-DT BEND OR 140.9 LIC BLCDT -20060915A0Z
47  NEW YAKIMA WA 364.0 APP BSFDTL -20200823ABN

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 35

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
47 K47BW LEWISTON, ETC. ID BLTTL -198805231H

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
43  KGPX SPOKANE WA 129.2 APP BPRM -20040322AHM
45  KCDT-DT COEUR D*ALENE ID 144.3 CP BPEDT -20080620AGN
45  KCDT-DT COEUR D*ALENE ID 144.3 LIC BLEDT -20030807AAT
47  NEW KALISPELL MT 266.6 APP BNPTTL -20000829A1X
47  KQUP-LP COEUR D"ALENE ID 129.6 LIC BLTTL -20051020AED
47  KWWO-LP WALLA WALLA WA 125.1 LIC BLDTL -20090615ADN
47  K54DU RICHLAND WA 176.1 APP BDISDTL  -20081209AAF
48  K13FA JULIAETTA ID 30.7 LIC BLTT -20020122ABL
51  NEW MEDICAL LAKE WA 128.3 CP BNPCDT -20060424ADL
51  NEW MEDICAL LAKE WA 133.6 LIC BPRM -20040510AClI
47  NEW YAKIMA WA 265.9 APP BSFDTL -20200823ABN

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 36

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
47 K67GJ POINT PULLEY, ETC. WA BLDTT -20090529AMN

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
39 KIRO-DT SEATTLE WA 23.6 LIC BLCDT -20050510ADA
39 KIRO-DT SEATTLE WA 23.6 APP BPCDT -20080619AAP
44  KHCV-DT SEATTLE WA 36.3 CP BPCDT -20080609AAG
47  K57HB SEATTLE WA 23.5 APP BPTTL -20020807AAR
48  KING-DT SEATTLE WA 23.5 LIC BLCDT -19981026KE
48  KING-DT SEATTLE WA 23.5 CP BPCDT -20080617AED
50 KUNS-DT BELLEVUE WA 23.5 APP BPCDT -20080620AGX
50 KWOG-DT BELLEVUE WA 36.3 LIC BLCDT -20060707ACF
47  NEW YAKIMA WA 176.6 APP BSFDTL -20200823ABN

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 37

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
47 K47CD ROCKAWAY OR BLTT -20030610AAF



Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
39 KOAC-DT CORVALLIS OR 133.3 LIC BLEDT -20030227AAX
40  KOIN-DT PORTLAND OR 97.2 LIC BLCDT -20050613ABB
43  KATU-DT PORTLAND OR 97.2 LIC BLCDT -20050407KXN
45  KNMT-DT PORTLAND OR 97.1 LIC BLCDT -20060619AAM
46  KGWw PORTLAND OR 96.0 LIC BLCDT -20000314ABB
47  K473J RAINIER OR 96.1 CP MOD BMPTT -20070227AEF
47  KPOU-LP PORTLAND OR 96.2 LIC BLTTL -20060809ABC
47  K57HB SEATTLE WA 242.3 APP BPTTL -20020807AAR
48  KPDX-DT VANCOUVER WA 95.5 LIC BLCDT -20050701AAW
47  NEW YAKIMA WA 277.4 APP BSFDTL -20200823ABN

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 38

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
47 BEND OR BNPTTL -20000807AEH

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
44  KEZI-TV EUGENE OR 133.0 LIC BPRM -20000925APP
44  KEZI-DT EUGENE OR 133.0 LIC BLCDT -20070315ABl1
47 KLAMATH FALLS OR 168.3 APP BNPTTL -20000802ADV
47  NEW BEND OR 10.7 APP BNPTTL -20000830ASA
47  NEW BEND OR 10.7 APP BNPTTL -20000830A1W
47  K52AK PRINEVILLE OR 50.2 CP BDISTT -20061212ABI
47 BEND OR 0.3 APP BNPTTL -20000810AAY
47  KPOU-LP PORTLAND OR 195.1 LIC BLTTL -20060809ABC
47  KATHT ROSEBURG OR 191.3 LIC BLTTL -20030129ALF
51  KOHD-DT BEND OR 0.1 LIC BLCDT -20060915A0Z
47  NEW YAKIMA WA 279.6 APP BSFDTL -20200823ABN

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 39

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
47 K52AK PRINEVILLE OR BDISTT -20061212ABI

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station
Chan  Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.

46 K46AK PRINEVILLE, ETC. OR 0.0 LIC BLTT -19931105J1
46 K56BV MADRAS & CULVER OR 22.2 LIC BLDTT -20090511AYY



47 NEW BEND OR 59.1 APP BNPTTL -20000830ASA
47 NEW BEND OR 59.1 APP BNPTTL -20000830A1W
47 BEND OR 50.2 APP BNPTTL -20000807AEH
47 BEND OR 50.0 APP BNPTTL -20000810AAY
47 KPOU-LP PORTLAND OR 185.1 LIC BLTTL -20060809ABC
48 K48BL TERREBONNE-BEND, ETC OR 11.9 LIC BLTTA -20010711ABF
51 KOHD-DT BEND OR 50.1 LIC BLCDT -20060915A0Z
47 NEW YAKIMA WA 234.7 APP BSFDTL -20200823ABN

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 40

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
47 BEND OR BNPTTL -20000810AAY

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
44  KEZI-TV EUGENE OR 133.3 LIC BPRM -20000925APP
44  KEZI-DT EUGENE OR 133.3 LIC BLCDT -20070315ABI
47 KLAMATH FALLS OR 168.4 APP BNPTTL -20000802ADV
47  NEW BEND OR 10.7 APP BNPTTL -20000830ASA
47  NEW BEND OR 10.7 APP BNPTTL -20000830A1W
47 BEND OR 0.3 APP BNPTTL -20000807AEH
47  K52AK PRINEVILLE OR 50.0 CP BDISTT -20061212ABI
47  KPOU-LP PORTLAND OR 195.3 LIC BLTTL -20060809ABC
48  K48BL TERREBONNE-BEND, ETC OR 42.0 LIC BLTTA -20010711ABF
51 KOHD-DT BEND OR 0.2 LIC BLCDT -20060915A0Z
47  NEW YAKIMA WA 279.6 APP BSFDTL -20200823ABN

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 41

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
47 NEW COLLEGE HILL, ETC. OR BDCCDTT  -20061027AHF

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan  Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
39 KOAC-DT CORVALLIS OR 72.3 LIC BLEDT -20030227AAX
44  KEZI-TV EUGENE OR 15.1 LIC BPRM -20000925APP
44  KEZI-DT EUGENE OR 15.1 LIC BLCDT -20070315AB1
45  KMTX-DT ROSEBURG OR 90.9 LIC BLCDT -20030618ABF
47  K47AV COTTAGE GROVE OR 25.3 CP BDFCDTT  -20081003AElI
a7 BEND OR 141.5 APP BNPTTL -20000807AEH
47 K52AK PRINEVILLE OR 177.8 CP BDISTT -20061212ABI
47  KATHT ROSEBURG OR 91.6 LIC BLTTL -20030129ALF



51  KOHD-DT BEND OR 141.6 LIC BLCDT -20060915A0Z
47  NEW YAKIMA WA 345.8 APP BSFDTL -20200823ABN
Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 42

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
47 KWCC-LP WENATCHEE WA BDFCDTL  -20090610ABL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
44  KHCV-DT SEATTLE WA 131.9 CP BPCDT -20080609AAG
47  K54DU RICHLAND WA 143.5 APP BDISDTL  -20081209AAF
50 KWOG-DT BELLEVUE WA 131.9 LIC BLCDT -20060707ACF
47  NEW YAKIMA WA 96.2 APP BSFDTL -20200823ABN

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 43

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
47 KPOU-LP PORTLAND OR BLTTL -20060809ABC

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
39 KOAC-DT CORVALLIS OR 106.3 LIC BLEDT -20030227AAX
40  KOIN-DT PORTLAND OR 1.0 LIC BLCDT -20050613ABB
43  KATU-DT PORTLAND OR 1.0 LIC BLCDT -20050407KXN
45  KNMT-DT PORTLAND OR 1.0 LIC BLCDT -20060619AAM
46  KGW PORTLAND OR 0.3 LIC BLCDT -20000314ABB
47  K47J3J RAINIER OR 71.9 CP MOD BMPTT -20070227AEF
47  K47CD ROCKAWAY OR 96.2 LIC BLTT -20030610AAF
47 BEND OR 195.1 APP BNPTTL -20000807AEH
47  K52AK PRINEVILLE OR 185.1 CP BDISTT -20061212ABI
47 BEND OR 195.3 APP BNPTTL -20000810AAY
48  KPDX-DT VANCOUVER WA 0.7 LIC BLCDT -20050701AAW
47  NEW YAKIMA WA 204.9 APP BSFDTL -20200823ABN

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 44

Analysis of current record



Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
47 K57HB SEATTLE WA BPTTL -20020807AAR

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
39 KIRO-DT SEATTLE WA 0.5 LIC BLCDT -20050510ADA
39 KIRO-DT SEATTLE WA 0.5 APP BPCDT -20080619AAP
44  KHCV-DT SEATTLE WA 31.9 CP BPCDT -20080609AAG
46  KUSE-LD SEATTLE WA 31.9 CP MOD BMPDTL -20090428AAA
47  K67GJ POINT PULLEY, ETC. WA 23.5 LIC BLDTT —-20090529AMN
48  KING-DT SEATTLE WA 0.0 LIC BLCDT -19981026KE
48  KING-DT SEATTLE WA 0.0 CP BPCDT -20080617AED
50 KUNS-DT BELLEVUE WA 0.2 APP BPCDT -20080620AGX
50 KWOG-DT BELLEVUE WA 31.9 LIC BLCDT -20060707ACF
62  KG62FS PORT TOWNSEND WA 60.6 LIC BLTT -19990308JE
47  NEW YAKIMA WA 185.1 APP BSFDTL -20200823ABN

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 45

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
47 KCST-LP HOQUIAM WA BLTTL -20090330A1Y

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
47  K47J3J RAINIER OR 137.6 CP MOD BMPTT -20070227AEF
47  NEW YAKIMA WA 282.4 APP BSFDTL -20200823ABN

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 46

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
47 K54DU RICHLAND WA BDISDTL  -20081209AAF

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan  Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
44  KVEW-DT KENNEWICK WA 20.7 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080618ACS
47  KWWO-LP WALLA WALLA WA 88.2 LIC BLDTL -20090615ADN
47  KA47BW LEWISTON, ETC. ID 176.1 LIC BLTTL -198805231H
48  K48Dz HERMISTON OR 28.5 CP BDFCDTL  -20090806AAD
47  NEW YAKIMA WA 97.4 APP BSFDTL -20200823ABN

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 47

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
48 KING-DT SEATTLE WA BLCDT -19981026KE

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
48  KPDX-DT VANCOUVER WA 236.4 LIC BLCDT -20050701AAW
47  NEW YAKIMA WA 185.1 APP BSFDTL -20200823ABN

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 48

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
48 K48Dz HERMISTON OR BLTTL -19980814JD

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
44  KVEW-DT KENNEWICK WA 18.6 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080618ACS
47  K54DU RICHLAND WA 28.5 APP BDISDTL  -20081209AAF
48  KING-DT SEATTLE WA 296.1 LIC BLCDT -19981026KE
48  KING-DT SEATTLE WA 296.1 CP BPCDT -20080617AED
48  K48DH GRANGEVILLE, ETC. ID 218.7 LIC BLTT -198912201A
48  K48DC BAKER CITY, ETC. OR 193.8 LIC BLTT -20081202AGT
48  K48BY QUINCY WA 153.9 LIC BLTT -198709291D
48  KPDX-DT VANCOUVER WA 272.8 LIC BLCDT -20050701AAW
49  KRLB-LP RICHLAND, ETC WA 28.5 LIC BLDTL -20090615ADK
47  NEW YAKIMA WA 112.0 APP BSFDTL -20200823ABN

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 49

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
48 K48DZ HERMISTON OR BDFCDTL  -20090806AAD

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan  Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
47  K54DU RICHLAND WA 28.5 APP BDISDTL  -20081209AAF
48 KING-DT SEATTLE WA 296.1 LIC BLCDT -19981026KE

48 KING-DT SEATTLE WA 296.1 CP BPCDT -20080617AED



48 K48DC BAKER CITY, ETC. OR 193.8 LIC BLTT -20081202AGT

48 K48BY QUINCY WA 153.9 LIC BLTT -198709291D

48 KPDX-DT VANCOUVER WA 272.8 LIC BLCDT -20050701AAW
49 KRLB-LP RICHLAND, ETC WA 28.5 LIC BLDTL -20090615ADK
47 NEW YAKIMA WA 112.0 APP BSFDTL -20200823ABN

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 50

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
48 KING-DT SEATTLE WA BPCDT -20080617AED

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan  Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
48  KPDX-DT VANCOUVER WA 236.4 LIC BLCDT -20050701AAW
47  NEW YAKIMA WA 185.1 APP BSFDTL -20200823ABN

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 51

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
48 K48BY QUINCY WA BLTT -198709291D

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
44  KVEW-DT KENNEWICK WA 144.5 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080618ACS
48  KING-DT SEATTLE WA 194.6 LIC BLCDT -19981026KE
48  K48Dz HERMISTON OR 153.9 CP BDFCDTL  -20090806AAD
48  KING-DT SEATTLE WA 194.6 CP BPCDT -20080617AED
48  KPDX-DT VANCOUVER WA 301.8 LIC BLCDT -20050701AAW
47  NEW YAKIMA WA 103.7 APP BSFDTL -20200823ABN

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 52

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
48 KPDX-DT VANCOUVER WA BLCDT -20050701AAW

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station



Chan Call City/State Dist(km)
48  KING-DT SEATTLE WA 236.4
48  KING-DT SEATTLE WA 236.4
47  NEW YAKIMA WA 205.3

Proposal causes no interference

Status Application Ref. No.

LIC BLCDT -19981026KE
CP BPCDT -20080617AED
APP BSFDTL -20200823ABN
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

Analysis of current record

53

Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
49 K56EG YAKIMA, ETC. WA BLTTL -20040616AAK
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station
Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
49  KWVT-LP SALEM OR 206.8 APP BDISDTL  -20090421AAC
49  NEW HOQUIAM WA 207.1 CP BDCCDTL  -20061026AEB
49  NEW WARM SPRINGS OR 196.0 APP BNPTTL -20000831BPV
49  K49KU-D STEMILT, ETC. WA 82.7 APP BSTA -20090717AAL
49  K67CD STEMILT, ECT WA 82.7 APP BDISDTT  -20090716ADD
49  KRLB-LP RICHLAND, ETC WA 95.9 LIC BLDTL -20090615ADK
47  NEW YAKIMA WA 1.9 APP BSFDTL -20200823ABN
Total scenarios = 1
Result key: 1
Scenario 1 Affected station 53
Before Analysis
Results for: 49N WA YAKIMA, ETC. BLTTL 20040616AAK LIC
POPULATION  AREA (sqg km)
within Noise Limited Contour 10479 118.5
not affected by terrain losses 10479 116.5
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional 1X by ATV 0 0.0
lost to all 1IX 0 0.0
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
After Analysis
Results for: 49N WA YAKIMA, ETC. BLTTL 20040616AAK LIC
POPULATION  AREA (sqg km)
within Noise Limited Contour 10479 118.5
not affected by terrain losses 10479 116.5
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional 1X by ATV 51 2.0
lost to all 1IX 51 2.0
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1



47A WA YAKIMA BSFDTL 20200823ABN APP
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 54

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
50 K50CE HOOD RIVER OR BPTT -20070822AAV

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan  Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
43  KATU-DT PORTLAND OR 93.2 LIC BLCDT -20050407KXN
46  KGW PORTLAND OR 94.0 LIC BLCDT -20000314ABB
48  KPDX-DT VANCOUVER WA 94.4 LIC BLCDT -20050701AAW
50 KUNS-DT BELLEVUE WA 218.2 APP BPCDT -20080620AGX
50 KWOG-DT BELLEVUE WA 198.2 LIC BLCDT -20060707ACF
51  K51EH THE DALLES OR 36.0 CP BDFCDTL  -20090810ABW
47  NEW YAKIMA WA 119.5 APP BSFDTL -20200823ABN

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 55

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
50 K50BO QUINCY WA BLTT -198709291C

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
50 KUNS-DT BELLEVUE WA 194.8 APP BPCDT -20080620AGX
50 KWOG-DT BELLEVUE WA 164.3 LIC BLCDT -20060707ACF
50 K50KK-D ELLENSBURG WA 68.3 LIC BLDTT -20090506ACL
65  K65AU STEMILT, ETC. WA 45.9 LIC BLTT -1960
47  NEW YAKIMA WA 103.7 APP BSFDTL -20200823ABN

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 56

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
50 K50CE HOOD RIVER OR BLTT -198806031K



Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
43  KATU-DT PORTLAND OR 93.1 LIC BLCDT -20050407KXN
46  KGW PORTLAND OR 93.9 LIC BLCDT -20000314ABB
48  KPDX-DT VANCOUVER WA 94.3 LIC BLCDT -20050701AAW
50 KUNS-DT BELLEVUE WA 217.7 APP BPCDT -20080620AGX
50 KWOG-DT BELLEVUE WA 197.7 LIC BLCDT -20060707ACF
51  Kb51EH THE DALLES OR 36.3 CP BDFCDTL  -20090810ABW
47  NEW YAKIMA WA 119.3 APP BSFDTL -20200823ABN

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 57

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
51 K51BD ELLENSBURG WA BLTT -19900327JE

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
44  KVEW-DT KENNEWICK WA 133.1 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080618ACS
44  KHCV-DT SEATTLE WA 133.9 CP BPCDT -20080609AAG
50 KWOG-DT BELLEVUE WA 133.8 LIC BLCDT -20060707ACF
50 K50KK-D ELLENSBURG WA 0.3 LIC BLDTT -20090506ACL
51  NEW MEDICAL LAKE WA 250.0 CP BNPCDT -20060424ADL
51  NEW BEND OR 322.0 LIC BPRM -20000717AFM
51  K58DL YAKIMA WA 40.7 CP BDFCDTL  -20090604ACK
51  KOHD-DT BEND OR 320.1 LIC BLCDT -20060915A0Z
51  K51DR WENATCHEE WA 50.5 CP BDFCDTT  -20090612AHZ
51  NEW MEDICAL LAKE WA 221.0 LIC BPRM -20040510AClI
53 NEW SEATTLE WA 133.9 ADD BPRM -20000717ACE
47  NEW YAKIMA WA 40.7 APP BSFDTL -20200823ABN

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 58

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
51 K51BD ELLENSBURG WA BMJIPTT -20000831CMJ
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.



44 KVEW-DT KENNEWICK WA 127.4 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080618ACS
44 KHCV-DT SEATTLE WA 140.4 CP BPCDT -20080609AAG
50 K50KK-D ELLENSBURG WA 7.4 LIC BLDTT -20090506ACL
51 K54DU RICHLAND WA 106.9 APP BDISDTL -20090714ABU
51 NEW MEDICAL LAKE WA 242.9 CP BNPCDT -20060424ADL
51 K51EH THE DALLES OR 143.7 CP BDFCDTL -20090810ABW
51 NEW BEND OR 323.7 LIC BPRM -20000717AFM
51 K58DL YAKIMA WA 42.5 CP BDFCDTL -20090604ACK
51 KOHD-DT BEND OR 321.9 LIC BLCDT -20060915A0Z
51 K51DR WENATCHEE WA 48.7 CP BDFCDTT -20090612AHZ
51 K51AE MONITOR, ETC. WA 69.9 LIC BLTT -197808091A
51 NEW MEDICAL LAKE WA 213.9 LIC BPRM -20040510ACI
53 NEW SEATTLE WA 140.4 ADD BPRM -20000717ACE
47 NEW YAKIMA WA 42.5 APP BSFDTL -20200823ABN

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 59

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
51 K51EH THE DALLES OR BLTTL -19931014JG

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
43  KATU-DT PORTLAND OR 127.6 LIC BLCDT -20050407KXN
48  KPDX-DT VANCOUVER WA 128.9 LIC BLCDT -20050701AAW
50 K50CE HOOD RIVER OR 36.0 CP BPTT -20070822AAV
51  K51BD ELLENSBURG WA 143.7 CP BMJIPTT -20000831CMJ
51  NEW MEDICAL LAKE WA 358.6 CP BNPCDT -20060424ADL
51  NEW BEND OR 184.5 LIC BPRM -20000717AFM
51  K58DL YAKIMA WA 101.6 CP BDFCDTL  -20090604ACK
51  KOHD-DT BEND OR 182.4 LIC BLCDT -20060915A0Z
51  KOXO-CA NEWBERG OR 128.4 LIC BLTTA -20070831ADA
51  NEW MEDICAL LAKE WA 333.0 LIC BPRM -20040510AClI
47  NEW YAKIMA WA 101.6 APP BSFDTL -20200823ABN

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 60

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
51 K58DL YAKIMA-TOPPENISH WA BMPTTL -20080411AEG
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.



44 KVEW-DT KENNEWICK WA 112.2 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080618ACS
51 K54DU RICHLAND WA 93.2 APP BDISDTL -20090714ABU
51 K51BD ELLENSBURG WA 40.8 CP BMIPTT -20000831CMJ
51 NEW MEDICAL LAKE WA 266.8 CP BNPCDT -20060424ADL
51 K51EH THE DALLES OR 104.2 CP BDFCDTL -20090810ABW
51 NEW BEND OR 282.9 LIC BPRM -20000717AFM
51 KOHD-DT BEND OR 281.1 LIC BLCDT -20060915A0Z
51 KOXO-CA NEWBERG OR 209.2 LIC BLTTA -20070831ADA
51 NEW MEDICAL LAKE WA 239.1 LIC BPRM -20040510ACI
47 NEW YAKIMA WA 4.8 APP BSFDTL -20200823ABN

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 61

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
51 K51DR WENATCHEE WA BLTT -19940228JE

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan  Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
44  KHCV-DT SEATTLE WA 131.6 CP BPCDT -20080609AAG
50 KWOG-DT BELLEVUE WA 131.5 LIC BLCDT -20060707ACF
51  K54DU RICHLAND WA 139.7 APP BDISDTL  -20090714ABU
51 K51BD ELLENSBURG WA 48.7 CP BMJIPTT -20000831CMJ
51  NEW MEDICAL LAKE WA 223.2 CP BNPCDT -20060424ADL
51  K51EH THE DALLES OR 191.1 CP BDFCDTL  -20090810ABW
51  NEW BEND OR 372.3 LIC BPRM -20000717AFM
51  K58DL YAKIMA WA 90.9 CP BDFCDTL  -20090604ACK
51  KOHD-DT BEND OR 370.5 LIC BLCDT -20060915A0Z
51  K51AE MONITOR, ETC. WA 26.2 LIC BLTT -197808091A
51  NEW MEDICAL LAKE WA 193.4 LIC BPRM -20040510ACI
53  NEW SEATTLE WA 131.6 ADD BPRM -20000717ACE
47  NEW YAKIMA WA 90.9 APP BSFDTL -20200823ABN

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 62

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
51 K51AE MONITOR, ETC. WA BLTT -197808091A

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station
Chan  Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.

44 KHCV-DT SEATTLE WA 114.8 CP BPCDT -20080609AAG
48 KING-DT SEATTLE WA 143.8 LIC BLCDT -19981026KE



48 KING-DT SEATTLE WA 143.8 CP BPCDT -20080617AED
50 KWOG-DT BELLEVUE WA 114.7 LIC BLCDT -20060707ACF
51 K51BD ELLENSBURG WA 69.9 CP BMIPTT -20000831CMJ
51 NEW MEDICAL LAKE WA 235.9 CP BNPCDT -20060424ADL
51 NEW BEND OR 390.2 LIC BPRM -20000717AFM
51 K58DL YAKIMA WA 109.9 CP BDFCDTL -20090604ACK
51 KOHD-DT BEND OR 388.3 LIC BLCDT -20060915A0Z
51 K51DR WENATCHEE WA 26.2 CP BDFCDTT -20090612AHZ
51 NEW MEDICAL LAKE WA 206.2 LIC BPRM -20040510ACI
52 K52ER DRYDEN WA 11.0 LIC BLTT -19960617JD
53 NEW SEATTLE WA 114.8 ADD BPRM -20000717ACE
47 NEW YAKIMA WA 110.0 APP BSFDTL -20200823ABN

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 63

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
54 K54DU RICHLAND WA BLTTL -19981021JD

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
54  K26FE LA GRANDE OR 141.2 LIC BLTT -198901311K
54  K54DX ELLENSBURG-KITTITAS WA 112.2 LIC BLTTL -199403111E
47  NEW YAKIMA WA 97.4 APP BSFDTL -20200823ABN

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 64

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
54 K54DX ELLENSBURG-KITTITAS WA BLTTL -199403111E

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan  Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
50 KWOG-DT BELLEVUE WA 134.1 LIC BLCDT -20060707ACF
47  NEW YAKIMA WA 40.5 APP BSFDTL -20200823ABN

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 65

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
55 K55BN MONITOR, ETC. WA BLTT -197808091C

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
48  KING-DT SEATTLE WA 143.8 LIC BLCDT -19981026KE
48  KING-DT SEATTLE WA 143.8 CP BPCDT -20080617AED
53 NEW SEATTLE WA 114.8 ADD BPRM -20000717ACE
47  NEW YAKIMA WA 110.0 APP BSFDTL -20200823ABN

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 66

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
55 K55F0 EAST WENATCHEE WA BLTT -198912051E

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
53 NEW SEATTLE WA 131.6 ADD BPRM -20000717ACE
55  K55BN MONITOR, ETC. WA 26.2 LIC BLTT -197808091C
47  NEW YAKIMA WA 90.9 APP BSFDTL -20200823ABN

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 67

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
47 NEW YAKIMA WA BSFDTL -20200823ABN

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
44  KVEW-DT KENNEWICK WA 116.4 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080618ACS
47  KWWO-LP WALLA WALLA WA 184.4 LIC BLDTL -20090615ADN
47  K54DU RICHLAND WA 97.4 APP BDISDTL  -20081209AAF

Total scenarios = 2



Result key: 2
Scenario 1 Affected station 67
Before Analysis

Results for: 47A WA YAKIMA BSFDTL  20200823ABN APP
HAAT 253.0 m, ATV ERP 5.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 206225 6784.7
not affected by terrain losses 205158 5540.4
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional 1X by ATV 0 0.0
lost to ATV IX only 0 0.0
lost to all IX 0 0.0
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
Result key: 3
Scenario 2 Affected station 67
Before Analysis
Results for: 47A WA YAKIMA BSFDTL 20200823ABN APP

HAAT 253.0 m, ATV ERP 5.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 206225 6784.7
not affected by terrain losses 205158 5540.4
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional 1X by ATV 11 84.9
lost to ATV IX only 11 84.9
lost to all 1IX 11 84.9
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 2
47A WA RICHLAND BDISDTL  20081209AAF APP
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FINISHED FINISHED FINISHED FINISHED FINISHED FINISHED



